The Parties mutually agree to abide by the Funding and Scope of Work attached 
hereto as EXHIBIT'S A, and EXHIBIT B. This Agreement reflects the funding and scope of work 
of the Agreement to allow for reimbursement to SUBRECIPIENT of allowable costs of up to One 
Hundred Seventy-Two Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($172,000.00) . Any funds remaining 
at the termination or expiration of this Agreement will revert to COUNTY. This agreement also 
expands the requirements from the SUBRECIPIENT as stated in Exhibit A, paragraph J. 

3. TERM. The period for the expenditure of Emergency Solution Grant ("ESG") Funds allocated

[...]

accordance with the provisions of this Agreement. 

H. Subaward Budget Period Start and End Date: The Subaward budget period shall begin on 
July 1, 2024, and shall end on June 30, 2025. 

Page 1 of 8 

I. Amount of State Funds Obligated by this Agreement by the COUNTY to the SUBRECIPIENT: 
One Hundred Seventy-Two Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($172,000.00). 

J. Total Amount of State Funds Obligated by the COUNTY to the SUBRECIPIENT, including the 
amounts in this Agreement: One Hundred Seventy-Two Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents 
($172,000.00) . 

Title Year Amount Project 

Emergency Solutions Grant (ESG) 2024 $172 ,000.00 
Homeless Prevention and Rapid 
Rehousing 

TOTAL $172,000.00 

K. Total Amount of the State Award committed to the SUBRECIPIENT by the COUNTY: One 
Hundred Seventy-Two Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($172,000.00). 

L. State award project description, as required to be responsive to the Federal Funding 
Accountability and Transparency Act ("FFATA"): Saving Mercy Corporation will use these 
funds to provide housing services through their Rapid Rehousing and Homeless Prevention